Version 04.00, January 2012
2 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®BBA100 Broadband Amplifier
CONTENTS
Frequency band from 9 kHz to 250 MHz ....................................................................................................................... 4
Power class 125 W .................................................................................................................................................................................4
Power class 250 W .................................................................................................................................................................................6
Power class 500 W .................................................................................................................................................................................8
Frequency band from 80 MHz to 400 MHz .................................................................................................................. 10

Version 04.00, January 2012
32 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®BBA100 Broadband Amplifier
Ordering information
We recommend that you ask your local Rohde & Schwarz expert to find the solution that is optimally suited to your needs.
R&S®BBA100 single-band power amplifiers
Frequency band from 9 kHz to 250 MHz
Designation Type Configuration No.
125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A125
250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A250
500 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500
Frequency band from 80 MHz to 400 MHz
Designation Type Configuration No.
125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B125
250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B250
500 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B500
1000 W, air-cooled, 15 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B1000
Frequency band from 250 MHz to 1 GHz
Designation Type Configuration No.
70 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-C70
125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-C125
250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-C250
450 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-C450
800 W, air-cooled, 15 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-C800
Accessories supplied: power cord, user manual on CD.
R&S®BBA100 dual-band power amplifiers
The example configurations listed below are merely a selection of possible configurations. All frequency ranges and power classes
can be combined as desired. Please ask your local Rohde & Schwarz expert about your specific solution.
Frequency bands from 9 kHz to 250 MHz and 80 MHz to 400 MHz
Designation Type Configuration No.
125 W/125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A125B125
250 W/250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A250B250
500 W/500 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500B500
Frequency bands from 9 kHz to 250 MHz and 250 MHz to 1 GHz
Designation Type Configuration No.
125 W/70 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A125C70
125 W/125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A125C125
125 W/250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A125C250
250 W/70 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A250C70
250 W/125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A250C125
250 W/250 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A250C250
500 W/70 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500C70
500 W/125 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500C125
500 W/250 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500C250
500 W/450 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-A500C450
Version 04.00, January 2012
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®BBA100 Broadband Amplifier 33
Frequency bands from 80 MHz to 400 MHz and 250 MHz to 1 GHz
Designation Type Configuration No.
125 W/70 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B125C70
125 W/125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B125C125
250 W/70 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B250C70
250 W/125 W, air-cooled, 5 HU desktop model R&S®BBA100 BBA100-B250C125